CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA



(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)

(Through E-mail)

Notification

In terms of the Clause 30 (2) of the Statute, Ch. Devi Lal University, Sirsa, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to re-constitute the Under-Graduate Board of Studies in Biotechnology as under:

Sr.	Proposed	
1.	Chairperson, Department of Biotechnology, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa	Chairperson/ Member
2.	Dr. Joginder Singh, Professor, Department of Biotechnology, Ch. Devi Lal University, Sirsa (Term for two years w.e.f. date of notification).).	Member
3.	Sh. Vinod, Assistant Professor, JCD Memorial College, Barnala Road, Sirsa (Term for two years w.e.f. date of notification).	Member
4.	Outside Expert:- 1. Dr. Vinod Chhokar, Professor, Department of Bio and Nanotechnology, Guru Jambheshwar University of Science & Technology, Hisar, Mb: 9416292875 (Term for two years w.e.f. date of notification). 2. Dr. R.S. Singh, Professor, Department of Biotechnology,	Member Member
	Punjabi University, Patiala, Mb: 09888897111 (Term for two years w.e.f. date of notification).	Member
	Industry Person:- Mr. Alok Kumar Jha, North India Cluster Head, Life Sciences sector Skill Development Council (LSSSDC), New Delhi, Mb: 9593754443 (Term for two years w.e.f. date of notification)	Member

-Sd-Deputy Registrar (Academic) for Registrar

Endst. No.AC-II/120/2021/5558-5567 dated:08.11.2021

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. All members of the UGBOS of Biotechnology.
- 2. Chairperson, Department of Biotechnology CDLU, Sirsa.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, CDLU, Sirsa.
- 4. The Director, UITDC, CDLU, Sirsa with the request to upload the information on the University Website.
- 5. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), CDLU, Sirsa
- 6. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), CDLU, Sirsa.

-Sd-Assistant Registrar (Academic)